stockholder: (i) has held any position or office with, been employed by or otherwise has had any material relationship
with us or our affiliates during the three years prior to the date of this prospectus; or (ii) is a broker-dealer, or an
affiliate of a broker-dealer.

The Selling Shareholders may sell all or some of the shares of common stock they are offering, and may sell shares of
our common stock otherwise than pursuant to this prospectus. The table below assumes that each Selling Shareholder
exercises all of its warrants and sells all of the shares issued upon exercise thereof, and that each selling stockholder
sells all of the shares offered by it in offerings pursuant to this prospectus, and does not acquire any additional shares.
We are unable to determine the exact number of shares that will actually be sold or when or if these sales will occur.

We may amend or supplement this prospectus from time to time in the future to update or change this list and shares
which may be resold.

Securities Beneficially
Owned
Before Sale (1)

Securities
Beneficially Owned
After Sale (2)

Shares
Held
Outright

Warrants/
Options

Shares
being
registered

% of
Class Amount % of

Class

Hercules Technology III, L.P. Debt
Offering 0.00 %

Hercules Technology III, L.P. (3) 648,809 648,809 * - 0.00 %
Tripoint Global Equities, LLC (4) 64,935 162,200 227,135 * - 0.00 %
Lewis Mason (5) 155,844 389,278 545,122 * - 0.00 %
Qian Xu (5) 38,961 97,320 136,281 * - 0.00 %

Waiver Shares
Aegis Capital Corp. (6) 15,909 87,314 15,909 * 87,314 0.13 %
Raffaele Gambardella (7) 7,955 87,314 7,955 * 87,314 0.13 %
Philip Michaels (7) 7,955 - 7,955 * - 0.00 %
David Arthur Bocchi (7) 21,164 100,000 21,164 * 100,000 0.14 %
Daniel Kordash (7) 5,207 21,500 5,207 * 21,500 0.03 %
Alejandro Barrientos (7) 1,587 3,500 1,587 * 3,500 0.01 %
James Tierney Tang (7) 1,587 3,500 1,587 * 3,500 0.01 %

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

19

Ramnarain Jaigobind (7) 14,815 176,000 14,815 * 176,000 0.25 %
Eric Lord (7) 5,290 65,000 5,290 * 65,000 0.09 %
Kevin R. Mangan (7) 4,974 57,500 4,974 * 57,500 0.08 %
Priyanka Mahajan (7) 4,467 51,872 4,467 * 51,872 0.07 %

Inducement Warrants
David Castaneda (8) 180,000 1,582,496 233,000 * 1,529,496 2.20 %
Susan Roush (9) - 100,000 25,000 * 75,000 0.11 %
Andrew Lessman 1,982,833 440,000 440,000 * 1,982,833 2.86 %

Consultant Warrants
David Castaneda (10) 180,000 1,582,496 460,821 * 1,301,675 1.87 %
Susan Roush (11) - 100,000 50,000 * 50,000 0.07 %
Matching Capital Partners, LLC (12) - 10,000 10,000 * - 0.00 %
Total 2,693,483 5,766,099 2,867,078 4.13 % 5,592,504 8.05 %

* Represents less than 1%

Unless otherwise stated, the individual(s) with voting and dispositive control of securities offered on behalf of trusts
or custodial accounts is the individual or entity referenced in the name of such accounts.

(1)   Pursuant to Rules 13d-3 and 13d-5 of the Exchange Act, beneficial ownership includes any common shares as
to which a shareholder has sole or shared voting power or investment power, and also any common shares which the
shareholder has the right to acquire within 60 days, including upon exercise of common shares purchase options or